

Faculty Advancement & Student Success San Diego State University 5500 Campanile Drive San Diego, CA 92182-1623 O: 619 594-6111 SDSU.edu

J-1 SCHOLAR ORIENTATION QUIZ & CERTIFICATION

Instructions

- 1) View the J-1 Scholar Orientation for San Diego State University online at: https://youtu.be/YKRzZBXFo0E;
- 2) Complete this quiz based on the information provided in the presentation;
- 3) Sign and date the certification section at the bottom of the page; and
- 4) Submit this quiz with signed certification via email to Vanessa Camp

4)	within 7 days of receiving the Mandatory J-1 Scholar Orientation email.
<u>IMPORTANT:</u> Failure to complete the J-1 scholar orientation and quiz may result in the termination o your J-1 program as well as jeopardize any possibility of participation in the SDSU J-1 program in the future.	
1.	True or False: J-1 scholars may enroll in classes while at SDSU. True False
2.	True or False: My J-2 dependents do not need health insurance coverage while in the US. True False
3.	What is the maximum program duration for a J-1 scholar in the Short-Term Scholar category? 1 month 6 months 1 year 5 years
4.	How far in advance do you have to notify Faculty Advancement of any planned international travel? Day of travel Day before travel At least 2 weeks before travel You do not need to notify Faculty Advancement of any planned international travel
5.	The Two-Year Home Residency Requirement is determined by: Government funding Exchange Visitor Skills List Pursuing medical education or training All of the above
	that I have completed the J-1 Scholar Orientation for SDSU. As a J-1 scholar, I understand what is d of me and will follow the J-1 Exchange Visitor Program rules and regulations to the best of my ability.
Print	Name
Signa	ture: Today's Date:
	Faculty Advancement September 2023 J-1 Scholar Orientation Quiz 1